
2007-08 Miami Men's Basketball
Miami (Fla.) Combined Team Statistics (as of Dec 09, 2011)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 23-11 14-2 4-6 5-3
CONFERENCE 8-8 6-2 2-6 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 15-3 8-0 2-0 5-3

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

33 Jack McClinton 32-30 1007 31.5 179-418  . 4 2 8 94-220  . 4 2 7 114-124  . 9 1 9 11 66 77 2.4 58 1 82 79 1 24 566 17.7

23 James Dews 34-33 968 28.5 121-283  . 4 2 8 58-156  . 3 7 2 49-54  . 9 0 7 25 73 98 2.9 87 4 61 28 8 28 349 10.3

32 Brian Asbury 34-16 834 24.5 95-210  . 4 5 2 27-71  . 3 8 0 82-97  . 8 4 5 51 88 139 4.1 58 0 54 46 13 24 299 8.8

21 Dwayne Collins 34-18 679 20.0 120-218  . 5 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 54-108  . 5 0 0 88 132 220 6.5 62 0 14 46 32 18 294 8.6

01 Lance Hurdle 34-20 758 22.3 73-228  . 3 2 0 29-85  . 3 4 1 96-111  . 8 6 5 13 58 71 2.1 84 3 82 61 1 22 271 8.0

50 Anthony King 34-34 812 23.9 90-209  . 4 3 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 62-90  . 6 8 9 83 156 239 7.0 60 0 43 42 48 23 242 7.1

00 Jimmy Graham 32-11 583 18.2 71-135  . 5 2 6 0-1  . 0 0 0 50-86  . 5 8 1 53 103 156 4.9 98 3 14 54 37 19 192 6.0

42 Raymond Hicks 34-5 598 17.6 67-141  . 4 7 5 4-15  . 2 6 7 34-45  . 7 5 6 49 62 111 3.3 80 0 24 36 11 18 172 5.1

30 Adrian Thomas 4-0 53 13.3 7-12  . 5 8 3 4-9  . 4 4 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 3 6 9 2.3 2 0 1 2 1 3 18 4.5

05 Eddie Rios 34-3 479 14.1 36-115  . 3 1 3 19-51  . 3 7 3 24-42  . 5 7 1 9 31 40 1.2 40 1 70 51 1 19 115 3.4

22 Fabio Nass 9-0 57 6.3 7-10  . 7 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 5-7  . 7 1 4 5 10 15 1.7 6 0 4 5 4 3 19 2.1

25 Jonathan Stratton 7-0 10 1.4 1-5  . 2 0 0 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.4

10 Landon Glover 7-0 12 1.7 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 0.3 3 0 2 1 0 1 2 0.3

Team 43 73 116 3

Total.......... 34 6850 867-1985  . 4 3 7 236-613  . 3 8 5 572-766  . 7 4 7 433 860 1293 38.0 638 12 451 454 157 202 2542 74.8

Opponents...... 34 6850 803-1972  . 4 0 7 239-677  . 3 5 3 464-695  . 6 6 8 432 790 1222 35.9 678 17 400 494 136 218 2309 67.9

TEAM STATISTICS UM OPP

SCORING 2542 2309

  Points per game 74.8 67.9

  Scoring margin +6.9 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 867-1985 803-1972

  Field goal pct  . 4 3 7  . 4 0 7

3 POINT FG-ATT 236-613 239-677

  3-point FG pct  . 3 8 5  . 3 5 3

  3-pt FG made per game 6.9 7.0

FREE THROWS-ATT 572-766 464-695

  Free throw pct  . 7 4 7  . 6 6 8

  F-Throws made per game 16.8 13.6

REBOUNDS 1293 1222

  Rebounds per game 38.0 35.9

  Rebounding margin +2.1 -

ASSISTS 451 400

  Assists per game 13.3 11.8

TURNOVERS 454 494

  Turnovers per game 13.4 14.5

  Turnover margin +1.2 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.8

STEALS 202 218

  Steals per game 5.9 6.4

BLOCKS 157 136

  Blocks per game 4.6 4.0

ATTENDANCE 69152 180262

  Home games-Avg/Game 16-4322 10-8646

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 8-11726

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals

Miami (Fla.) 1102 1429 11 2542

Opponents 1021 1272 16 2309

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/9/07 FLORIDA SOUTHERN W 104-61 2367

^ 11/15/07 vs Marist W 85-61 1567

^ 11/16/07 vs VCU W 69-63 1818

^ 11/18/07 vs Providence W 64-58 5078

11/24/07 MORGAN STATE W 55-51 1777

11/28/07 ALABAMA STATE W 83-74 2339

12/2/07 ST. JOHN'S W 66-47 3515

12/8/07 at Florida International W 67-53 4121

12/13/07 at Mississippi State W 64-58 7912

12/17/07 STETSON W 89-53 1893

12/20/07 NORTH FLORIDA W 85-63 2253

12/23/07 NORTH CAROLINA A&T W 95-64 2755

@ 12/29/07 vs Winthrop  L 70-76 13153

1/2/08 PENN W 88-62 3138

* 1/12/08 GEORGIA TECH W 78-68 7000

* 1/15/08 at Boston College  L 66-76 5127

* 01/19/08 at NC State  L o t 77-79 12400

* 1/23/08 NORTH CAROLINA  L 82-98 7000

* 1/27/08 CLEMSON W 75-72 4859

* 01/29/08 at Wake Forest  L 68-70 12417

* 2/02/08 at Duke  L 73-88 9314

* 2/6/08 FLORIDA STATE  L 55-62 5447

* 02/09/08 at Virginia Tech W 74-71 9847

* 2/17/08 at Georgia Tech W 64-63 9191

* 2/20/08 DUKE W 96-95 6670

* 2/23/08 MARYLAND W 78-63 6058

* 2/27/08 at Clemson  L 69-79 9347

* 3/1/08 VIRGINIA W 95-93 6128

* 3/5/08 BOSTON COLLEGE W 74-61 5953

* 03/08/08 at Florida State  L o t 72-75 6780

! 03/13/08 vs NC State W 63-50 20035

! 03/14/08 vs Virginia Tech  L 49-63 20035

# 3/21/08 vs Saint Mary's W 78-64 16060

# 3/23/08 vs Texas  L 72-75 16060

* = Conference game

^ = Puerto Rico Tip-Off (San Juan, Puerto Rico)

@ = MetroPCS Orange Bowl Classic (Sunrise, Fla.)

! = ACC Tournament (Charlotte, N.C.)

# = NCAA Tournament (N. Little Rock, Ark.)



2007-08 Miami Men's Basketball

Miami (Fla.) Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Dec 09, 2011)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Assist T/Over Block Steal Fouls

FLORIDA SOUTHERN 56/25 48/36 104-61 +43 41-78/21-62 .526/.339 12-22/7-26 .545/.269 10-19/12-18 .526/.667 55/31 +24 29/14 20/25 5/2 15/8 20/20

Marist 39/21 46/40 85-61 +24 28-51/22-55 .549/.400 11-21/7-22 .524/.318 18-23/10-22 .783/.455 37/26 +11 18/6 14/15 10/1 3/6 22/21

VCU 36/21 33/42 69-63 +6 17-52/22-60 .327/.367 8-20/4-10 .400/.400 27-31/15-22 .871/.682 45/36 +9 7/15 22/15 8/3 4/9 18/25

Providence 18/22 46/36 64-58 +6 21-49/22-62 .429/.355 8-20/6-20 .400/.300 14-21/8-16 .667/.500 40/39 +1 14/7 18/10 6/3 2/11 19/20

MORGAN STATE 26/28 29/23 55-51 +4 21-53/23-59 .396/.390 5-12/3-14 .417/.214 8-21/2-10 .381/.200 34/47 (13) 11/6 7/14 3/3 7/5 12/20

ALABAMA STATE 31/28 52/46 83-74 +9 24-61/26-61 .393/.426 4-12/8-24 .333/.333 31-42/14-19 .738/.737 47/32 +15 12/9 11/11 6/5 4/6 17/26

ST. JOHN'S 29/29 37/18 66-47 +19 20-56/18-60 .357/.300 6-14/3-20 .429/.150 20-25/8-13 .800/.615 44/38 +6 9/8 12/14 2/3 7/6 16/20

Florida International 38/22 29/31 67-53 +14 25-53/20-62 .472/.323 5-11/5-20 .455/.250 12-19/8-15 .632/.533 41/39 +2 13/14 17/15 3/5 3/10 20/22

Mississippi State 27/28 37/30 64-58 +6 23-66/23-61 .348/.377 8-20/6-24 .400/.250 10-12/6-10 .833/.600 43/40 +3 8/10 9/10 6/12 3/4 12/14

STETSON 42/25 47/28 89-53 +36 33-60/19-60 .550/.317 11-22/8-22 .500/.364 12-17/7-9 .706/.778 46/26 +20 23/10 15/15 6/2 10/10 9/15

NORTH FLORIDA 46/23 39/40 85-63 +22 26-55/20-49 .473/.408 10-18/6-15 .556/.400 23-32/17-25 .719/.680 37/30 +7 20/8 12/17 5/3 8/5 19/21

NORTH CAROLINA A&T 45/25 50/39 95-64 +31 36-62/23-57 .581/.404 8-23/8-22 .348/.364 15-24/10-22 .625/.455 36/36   - 24/12 12/22 8/3 8/5 17/20

Winthrop 32/27 38/49 70-76 (6) 23-51/25-56 .451/.446 7-21/11-26 .333/.423 17-22/15-21 .773/.714 33/33   - 12/13 14/9 5/1 3/7 17/20

PENN 38/28 50/34 88-62 +26 30-62/24-57 .484/.421 8-21/5-19 .381/.263 20-28/9-17 .714/.529 35/39 (4) 24/11 9/21 5/7 15/4 20/20

GEORGIA TECH 33/31 45/37 78-68 +10 25-60/24-58 .417/.414 2-19/6-17 .105/.353 26-32/14-19 .813/.737 39/35 +4 10/9 14/18 7/3 4/9 18/26

Boston College 22/36 44/40 66-76 (10) 24-76/26-55 .316/.473 8-26/5-13 .308/.385 10-13/19-26 .769/.731 40/43 (3) 7/19 11/15 4/9 4/6 20/15

NC State 27/36 45/36 77-79 (2) 31-68/25-56 .456/.446 4-11/11-18 .364/.611 11-16/18-26 .688/.692 43/30 +13 6/16 13/12 4/5 4/7 23/16

NORTH CAROLINA 40/47 42/51 82-98 (16) 30-61/36-75 .492/.480 9-22/4-10 .409/.400 13-15/22-24 .867/.917 32/40 (8) 17/13 17/7 4/3 4/8 21/19

CLEMSON 37/35 38/37 75-72 +3 22-66/25-65 .333/.385 6-21/7-25 .286/.280 25-29/15-20 .862/.750 53/37 +16 10/11 10/9 8/4 7/5 15/22

Wake Forest 34/34 34/36 68-70 (2) 28-51/26-56 .549/.464 7-15/10-19 .467/.526 5-10/8-13 .500/.615 29/31 (2) 14/13 12/10 5/0 3/6 14/14

Duke 31/38 42/50 73-88 (15) 29-59/25-61 .492/.410 3-11/12-30 .273/.400 12-21/26-40 .571/.650 36/41 (5) 11/13 14/11 0/7 4/5 31/23

FLORIDA STATE 25/30 30/32 55-62 (7) 17-55/20-51 .309/.392 7-20/6-20 .350/.300 14-19/16-21 .737/.762 39/37 +2 9/7 17/17 2/6 4/8 20/18

Virginia Tech 28/26 46/45 74-71 +3 23-51/28-51 .451/.549 7-16/7-16 .438/.438 21-25/8-12 .840/.667 35/20 +15 7/16 18/14 2/3 9/8 17/21

Georgia Tech 27/26 37/37 64-63 +1 19-54/22-53 .352/.415 9-24/7-24 .375/.292 17-21/12-21 .810/.571 34/39 (5) 7/13 18/22 1/3 9/12 21/23

DUKE 41/36 55/59 96-95 +1 35-61/30-66 .574/.455 7-14/15-37 .500/.405 19-28/20-26 .679/.769 34/39 (5) 17/17 22/23 3/0 11/11 24/25

MARYLAND 39/36 39/27 78-63 +15 26-55/23-62 .473/.371 4-12/7-19 .333/.368 22-24/10-12 .917/.833 31/38 (7) 12/12 6/15 7/3 9/2 13/18

Clemson 24/41 45/38 69-79 (10) 27-57/23-45 .474/.511 6-15/10-16 .400/.625 9-13/23-34 .692/.676 33/27 +6 12/13 15/11 1/5 1/4 24/16

VIRGINIA 35/39 60/54 95-93 +2 33-61/30-64 .541/.469 11-23/7-19 .478/.368 18-27/26-30 .667/.867 32/39 (7) 21/10 6/7 6/1 3/2 23/23

BOSTON COLLEGE 20/27 54/34 74-61 +13 21-54/24-55 .389/.436 7-19/3-14 .368/.214 25-28/10-17 .893/.588 34/37 (3) 11/15 11/17 6/6 8/7 18/21

Florida State 30/32 36/34 72-75 (3) 23-63/19-54 .365/.352 7-23/5-17 .304/.294 19-24/32-42 .792/.762 38/40 (2) 13/8 14/12 4/7 2/7 31/22

NC State 24/17 39/33 63-50 +13 18-49/16-47 .367/.340 1-9/2-15 .111/.133 26-30/16-21 .867/.762 36/32 +4 8/8 9/17 4/3 11/6 17/21

Virginia Tech 23/27 26/36 49-63 (14) 18-57/26-61 .316/.426 6-21/7-15 .286/.467 7-12/4-8 .583/.500 25/51 (26) 11/12 10/17 4/4 5/3 11/12

Saint Mary's 27/32 51/32 78-64 +14 28-63/22-59 .444/.373 5-13/8-23 .385/.348 17-21/12-23 .810/.522 47/33 +14 14/15 16/14 4/4 4/3 20/20

Texas 32/43 40/32 72-75 (3) 22-55/25-57 .400/.439 9-22/13-26 .409/.500 19-22/12-21 .864/.571 30/41 (11) 10/17 9/13 3/7 4/3 19/19

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



2007-08 Miami Men's Basketball

Miami (Fla.) Team High/Low Analysis (as of Dec 09, 2011)

All games

Miami (Fla.) - TEAM GAME HIGHS

POINTS 104 FLORIDA SOUTHERN (11/9/07)

96 DUKE (2/20/08)

95 VIRGINIA (3/1/08)

95 NORTH CAROLINA A&T (12/23/07)

89 STETSON (12/17/07)

FIELD GOALS MADE 41 FLORIDA SOUTHERN (11/9/07)

36 NORTH CAROLINA A&T (12/23/07)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 78 FLORIDA SOUTHERN (11/9/07)

76 at Boston College (1/15/08)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .581 (36-62) NORTH CAROLINA A&T (12/23/07)

.574 (35-61) DUKE (2/20/08)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 12 FLORIDA SOUTHERN (11/9/07)

11 VIRGINIA (3/1/08)

11 STETSON (12/17/07)

11 vs Marist (11/15/07)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 26 at Boston College (1/15/08)

24 at Georgia Tech (2/17/08)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .556 (10-18) NORTH FLORIDA (12/20/07)

.545 (12-22) FLORIDA SOUTHERN (11/9/07)

FREE THROWS MADE 31 ALABAMA STATE (11/28/07)

27 vs VCU (11/16/07)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 42 ALABAMA STATE (11/28/07)

32 GEORGIA TECH (1/12/08)

32 NORTH FLORIDA (12/20/07)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .917 (22-24) MARYLAND (2/23/08)

.893 (25-28) BOSTON COLLEGE (3/5/08)

REBOUNDS 55 FLORIDA SOUTHERN (11/9/07)

53 CLEMSON (1/27/08)

ASSISTS 29 FLORIDA SOUTHERN (11/9/07)

24 PENN (1/2/08)

24 NORTH CAROLINA A&T (12/23/07)

STEALS 15 PENN (1/2/08)

15 FLORIDA SOUTHERN (11/9/07)

BLOCKED SHOTS 10 vs Marist (11/15/07)

8 CLEMSON (1/27/08)

8 NORTH CAROLINA A&T (12/23/07)

8 vs VCU (11/16/07)

TURNOVERS 22 DUKE (2/20/08)

22 vs VCU (11/16/07)

FOULS 31 at Florida State (03/08/08)

31 at Duke (2/02/08)



2007-08 Miami Men's Basketball

Miami (Fla.) High/Low Analysis (as of Dec 09, 2011)

All games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

POINTS 98 NORTH CAROLINA (1/23/08)

95 DUKE (2/20/08)

93 VIRGINIA (3/1/08)

88 at Duke (2/02/08)

79 at Clemson (2/27/08)

79 at NC State (01/19/08)

FIELD GOALS MADE 36 NORTH CAROLINA (1/23/08)

30 VIRGINIA (3/1/08)

30 DUKE (2/20/08)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 75 NORTH CAROLINA (1/23/08)

66 DUKE (2/20/08)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .549 (28-51) at Virginia Tech (02/09/08)

.511 (23-45) at Clemson (2/27/08)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 15 DUKE (2/20/08)

13 vs Texas (3/23/08)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 37 DUKE (2/20/08)

30 at Duke (2/02/08)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .625 (10-16) at Clemson (2/27/08)

.611 (11-18) at NC State (01/19/08)

FREE THROWS MADE 32 at Florida State (03/08/08)

26 VIRGINIA (3/1/08)

26 at Duke (2/02/08)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 42 at Florida State (03/08/08)

40 at Duke (2/02/08)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .917 (22-24) NORTH CAROLINA (1/23/08)

.867 (26-30) VIRGINIA (3/1/08)

REBOUNDS 51 vs Virginia Tech (03/14/08)

47 MORGAN STATE (11/24/07)

ASSISTS 19 at Boston College (1/15/08)

17 vs Texas (3/23/08)

17 DUKE (2/20/08)

STEALS 12 at Georgia Tech (2/17/08)

11 DUKE (2/20/08)

11 vs Providence (11/18/07)

BLOCKED SHOTS 12 at Mississippi State (12/13/07)

9 at Boston College (1/15/08)

TURNOVERS 25 FLORIDA SOUTHERN (11/9/07)

23 DUKE (2/20/08)

FOULS 26 GEORGIA TECH (1/12/08)

26 ALABAMA STATE (11/28/07)



2007-08 Miami Men's Basketball

Miami (Fla.) High/Low Analysis (as of Dec 09, 2011)

All games

Miami (Fla.) - GAME LOWS

POINTS 49 vs Virginia Tech (03/14/08)

55 MORGAN STATE (11/24/07)

55 FLORIDA STATE (2/6/08)

63 vs NC State (03/13/08)

64 vs Providence (11/18/07)

64 at Mississippi State (12/13/07)

64 at Georgia Tech (2/17/08)

FIELD GOALS MADE 17 vs VCU (11/16/07)

17 FLORIDA STATE (2/6/08)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 49 vs Providence (11/18/07)

49 vs NC State (03/13/08)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .309 (17-55) FLORIDA STATE (2/6/08)

.316 (18-57) vs Virginia Tech (03/14/08)

.316 (24-76) at Boston College (1/15/08)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 1 vs NC State (03/13/08)

2 GEORGIA TECH (1/12/08)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 9 vs NC State (03/13/08)

11 at Florida International (12/8/07)

11 at NC State (01/19/08)

11 at Duke (2/02/08)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .105 (2-19) GEORGIA TECH (1/12/08)

.111 (1-9) vs NC State (03/13/08)

FREE THROWS MADE 5 at Wake Forest (01/29/08)

7 vs Virginia Tech (03/14/08)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 10 at Wake Forest (01/29/08)

12 at Mississippi State (12/13/07)

12 vs Virginia Tech (03/14/08)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .381 (8-21) MORGAN STATE (11/24/07)

.500 (5-10) at Wake Forest (01/29/08)

REBOUNDS 25 vs Virginia Tech (03/14/08)

29 at Wake Forest (01/29/08)

ASSISTS 6 at NC State (01/19/08)

7 vs VCU (11/16/07)

7 at Boston College (1/15/08)

7 at Virginia Tech (02/09/08)

7 at Georgia Tech (2/17/08)

STEALS 1 at Clemson (2/27/08)

2 vs Providence (11/18/07)

2 at Florida State (03/08/08)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 at Duke (2/02/08)

1 at Georgia Tech (2/17/08)

1 at Clemson (2/27/08)

TURNOVERS 6 MARYLAND (2/23/08)

6 VIRGINIA (3/1/08)

FOULS 9 STETSON (12/17/07)

11 vs Virginia Tech (03/14/08)



2007-08 Miami Men's Basketball

Miami (Fla.) High/Low Analysis (as of Dec 09, 2011)

All games

Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS 47 ST. JOHN'S (12/2/07)

50 vs NC State (03/13/08)

51 MORGAN STATE (11/24/07)

53 at Florida International (12/8/07)

53 STETSON (12/17/07)

FIELD GOALS MADE 16 vs NC State (03/13/08)

18 ST. JOHN'S (12/2/07)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 45 at Clemson (2/27/08)

47 vs NC State (03/13/08)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .300 (18-60) ST. JOHN'S (12/2/07)

.317 (19-60) STETSON (12/17/07)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 2 vs NC State (03/13/08)

3 MORGAN STATE (11/24/07)

3 ST. JOHN'S (12/2/07)

3 BOSTON COLLEGE (3/5/08)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 10 vs VCU (11/16/07)

10 NORTH CAROLINA (1/23/08)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .133 (2-15) vs NC State (03/13/08)

.150 (3-20) ST. JOHN'S (12/2/07)

FREE THROWS MADE 2 MORGAN STATE (11/24/07)

4 vs Virginia Tech (03/14/08)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 8 vs Virginia Tech (03/14/08)

9 STETSON (12/17/07)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .200 (2-10) MORGAN STATE (11/24/07)

.455 (10-22) vs Marist (11/15/07)

.455 (10-22) NORTH CAROLINA A&T (12/23/07)

REBOUNDS 20 at Virginia Tech (02/09/08)

26 vs Marist (11/15/07)

26 STETSON (12/17/07)

ASSISTS 6 vs Marist (11/15/07)

6 MORGAN STATE (11/24/07)

STEALS 2 MARYLAND (2/23/08)

2 VIRGINIA (3/1/08)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 at Wake Forest (01/29/08)

0 DUKE (2/20/08)

TURNOVERS 7 NORTH CAROLINA (1/23/08)

7 VIRGINIA (3/1/08)

FOULS 12 vs Virginia Tech (03/14/08)

14 at Mississippi State (12/13/07)

14 at Wake Forest (01/29/08)



2007-08 Miami Men's Basketball

Miami (Fla.) Player High/Low Analysis (as of Dec 09, 2011)

All games

Miami (Fla.) - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 38 Jack McClinton vs Saint Mary's (3/21/08)

34 Jack McClinton vs Virginia (3/1/08)

30 Jack McClinton vs Winthrop (12/29/07)

29 Jack McClinton at Mississippi State (12/13/07)

26 Dwayne Collins vs Duke (2/20/08)

26 Jack McClinton at NC State (01/19/08)

Field Goals Made 12 Jack McClinton vs Saint Mary's (3/21/08)

12 Dwayne Collins vs Duke (2/20/08)

Field Goal Att. 26 Jack McClinton at Boston College (1/15/08)

22 Jack McClinton at Mississippi State (12/13/07)

FG Pct (min 5 made) 1.000 (7-7) Raymond Hicks vs North Carolina A&T (12/23/07)

.875 (7-8) Anthony King vs Winthrop (12/29/07)

3-Point FG Made 7 Jack McClinton vs Virginia (3/1/08)

6 Jack McClinton at Georgia Tech (2/17/08)

3-Point FG Att. 14 Jack McClinton at Georgia Tech (2/17/08)

12 Jack McClinton vs Virginia (3/1/08)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made) 1.000 (3-3) Brian Asbury vs North Florida (12/20/07)

1.000 (2-2) Eddie Rios at Clemson (2/27/08)

1.000 (2-2) Brian Asbury vs Duke (2/20/08)

1.000 (2-2) Brian Asbury vs Stetson (12/17/07)

1.000 (2-2) Jack McClinton at Florida International (12/8/07)

Free Throws Made 11 Jack McClinton vs Saint Mary's (3/21/08)

11 Jack McClinton vs Winthrop (12/29/07)

Free Throw Att. 13 Jack McClinton vs Winthrop (12/29/07)

11 Jack McClinton vs Saint Mary's (3/21/08)

FT Pct (min 3 made) 1.000 (11-11) Jack McClinton vs Saint Mary's (3/21/08)

1.000 (10-10) Lance Hurdle vs Boston College (3/5/08)

1.000 (8-8) James Dews vs NC State (03/13/08)

1.000 (8-8) Jack McClinton vs Georgia Tech (1/12/08)

1.000 (7-7) Jack McClinton vs Boston College (3/5/08)

1.000 (6-6) Jack McClinton at Florida State (03/08/08)

1.000 (6-6) Jack McClinton vs Florida State (2/6/08)

1.000 (6-6) Lance Hurdle vs North Florida (12/20/07)

1.000 (6-6) Jack McClinton vs VCU (11/16/07)

1.000 (5-5) Jack McClinton vs Virginia Tech (03/14/08)

1.000 (5-5) Anthony King vs Clemson (1/27/08)

1.000 (5-5) Raymond Hicks vs North Carolina (1/23/08)

1.000 (5-5) Lance Hurdle vs VCU (11/16/07)

1.000 (4-4) Jack McClinton vs Texas (3/23/08)

1.000 (4-4) Jimmy Graham vs Texas (3/23/08)

1.000 (4-4) Jack McClinton vs NC State (03/13/08)

1.000 (4-4) Brian Asbury at Florida State (03/08/08)

1.000 (4-4) Anthony King vs Maryland (2/23/08)

1.000 (4-4) Lance Hurdle vs Duke (2/20/08)

1.000 (4-4) James Dews at Georgia Tech (2/17/08)

1.000 (4-4) Dwayne Collins at Georgia Tech (2/17/08)

1.000 (4-4) Brian Asbury at Virginia Tech (02/09/08)

1.000 (4-4) James Dews vs Florida State (2/6/08)

1.000 (4-4) Jack McClinton at NC State (01/19/08)

1.000 (4-4) Jack McClinton at Boston College (1/15/08)

1.000 (4-4) Lance Hurdle at Boston College (1/15/08)

1.000 (4-4) Raymond Hicks vs Georgia Tech (1/12/08)

1.000 (4-4) James Dews vs Georgia Tech (1/12/08)



1.000 (4-4) Brian Asbury vs Stetson (12/17/07)

1.000 (4-4) Brian Asbury at Mississippi State (12/13/07)

1.000 (4-4) Anthony King vs Alabama State (11/28/07)

1.000 (3-3) Brian Asbury vs Providence (11/18/07)

1.000 (3-3) Anthony King vs Florida Southern (11/9/07)

Rebounds 15 Anthony King vs VCU (11/16/07)

12 Jimmy Graham vs Florida State (2/6/08)

12 Dwayne Collins vs Clemson (1/27/08)

12 Dwayne Collins vs Penn (1/2/08)

12 Anthony King vs Alabama State (11/28/07)

Assists 8 Eddie Rios vs Virginia (3/1/08)

8 Brian Asbury vs North Carolina A&T (12/23/07)

8 Eddie Rios vs Marist (11/15/07)

Steals 5 Jack McClinton vs NC State (03/13/08)

4 Brian Asbury vs Penn (1/2/08)

4 Eddie Rios vs Florida Southern (11/9/07)

Blocked Shots 7 Anthony King vs Marist (11/15/07)

5 Anthony King vs Maryland (2/23/08)

5 Jimmy Graham vs Clemson (1/27/08)

5 Dwayne Collins vs Georgia Tech (1/12/08)

Turnovers 9 Jack McClinton vs VCU (11/16/07)

7 Jack McClinton vs Winthrop (12/29/07)

Fouls 5 Lance Hurdle vs Virginia (3/1/08)

5 Eddie Rios at Clemson (2/27/08)

5 James Dews vs Duke (2/20/08)

5 James Dews vs Florida State (2/6/08)

5 Jimmy Graham at Duke (2/02/08)

5 Jimmy Graham vs North Carolina (1/23/08)

5 Lance Hurdle at NC State (01/19/08)

5 Lance Hurdle vs North Florida (12/20/07)

5 James Dews at Florida International (12/8/07)

5 Jack McClinton vs Providence (11/18/07)

5 James Dews vs VCU (11/16/07)

5 Jimmy Graham vs Marist (11/15/07)



2007-08 Miami Men's Basketball

Miami (Fla.) Opponent High/Low Analysis (as of Dec 09, 2011)

All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 41 Sean Singletary vs Virginia (3/1/08)

35 Hansbrough, Tyler vs North Carolina (1/23/08)

28 Toney Douglas vs Florida State (2/6/08)

27 HICKSON, J.J. vs NC State (03/13/08)

27 Jon Scheyer vs Duke (2/20/08)

27 Teague,Jeff at Wake Forest (01/29/08)

27 Maynor, Eric vs VCU (11/16/07)

Field Goals Made 12 Sean Singletary vs Virginia (3/1/08)

10 Hansbrough, Tyler vs North Carolina (1/23/08)

10 Maynor, Eric vs VCU (11/16/07)

Field Goal Att. 25 Sean Singletary vs Virginia (3/1/08)

21 MILLS, Patrick vs Saint Mary's (3/21/08)

FG Pct (min 5 made) .875 (7-8) Jeff Allen at Virginia Tech (02/09/08)

.875 (7-8) GAYNOR, Chris vs Winthrop (12/29/07)

3-Point FG Made 6 Abrams, A.J. vs Texas (3/23/08)

6 MILLS, Patrick vs Saint Mary's (3/21/08)

3-Point FG Att. 14 MILLS, Patrick vs Saint Mary's (3/21/08)

12 RUSH, Steven vs North Carolina A&T (12/23/07)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made) 1.000 (4-4) COSTNER, Brandon at NC State (01/19/08)

1.000 (2-2) Skeen,Jamie at Wake Forest (01/29/08)

Free Throws Made 15 Hansbrough, Tyler vs North Carolina (1/23/08)

13 Sean Singletary vs Virginia (3/1/08)

Free Throw Att. 16 Hansbrough, Tyler vs North Carolina (1/23/08)

15 HICKSON, J.J. vs NC State (03/13/08)

FT Pct (min 3 made) 1.000 (9-9) GRANT, Gavin at NC State (01/19/08)

1.000 (6-6) Abrams, A.J. vs Texas (3/23/08)

1.000 (6-6) Rice,Tyrese vs Boston College (3/5/08)

1.000 (4-4) Potter, David at Clemson (2/27/08)

1.000 (4-4) Causey, Matt at Georgia Tech (2/17/08)

1.000 (4-4) Uche Echefu vs Florida State (2/6/08)

1.000 (4-4) Greg Paulus at Duke (2/02/08)

1.000 (4-4) Teague,Jeff at Wake Forest (01/29/08)

1.000 (4-4) BURRELL, Justin vs St. John's (12/2/07)

1.000 (3-3) Bambale Osby vs Maryland (2/23/08)

1.000 (3-3) Oglesby, Terrence vs Clemson (1/27/08)

1.000 (3-3) Lawson, Ty vs North Carolina (1/23/08)

Rebounds 16 James, Damion vs Texas (3/23/08)

14 HICKSON, J.J. vs NC State (03/13/08)

Assists 10 Lawson, Ty vs North Carolina (1/23/08)

9 Rice,Tyrese vs Boston College (3/5/08)

Steals 4 JENKINS, Michael vs Winthrop (12/29/07)

4 Russell, Tremayne at Florida International (12/8/07)

Blocked Shots 10 Varnado, Jarvis at Mississippi State (12/13/07)

5 Blair,Tyrelle at Boston College (1/15/08)

5 Hicks, Russell at Florida International (12/8/07)

Turnovers 9 Sanders,Rakim vs Boston College (3/5/08)

9 WILLS, Jason vs North Carolina A&T (12/23/07)

Fouls 5 FELLS, Courtney vs NC State (03/13/08)

5 FERGUSON, Trevor vs NC State (03/13/08)

5 Jason Rich at Florida State (03/08/08)

5 Raji,Corey vs Boston College (3/5/08)

5 Perry, Sam at Clemson (2/27/08)

5 Lance Thomas vs Duke (2/20/08)



5 Lance Thomas at Duke (2/02/08)

5 Peacock, Zack vs Georgia Tech (1/12/08)

5 SCHREIBER, Andreas vs Penn (1/2/08)

5 JASIULIONIS, Tomas vs St. John's (12/2/07)

5 KINKINGSTALLIONSIMS vs Alabama State (11/28/07)

5 MARDIS,Wendell vs Alabama State (11/28/07)

5 LOTT,Richard vs Alabama State (11/28/07)

5 MCKENZIE, Brian vs Providence (11/18/07)

5 Anderson, Michael vs VCU (11/16/07)

5 ELDRIDGE, Rob vs Florida Southern (11/9/07)

5 GRAHAM, Will vs Florida Southern (11/9/07)


